AquaCast Clinician Survey

Q1 What type of cast did you apply to the patient?

Answered: 246  Skipped: 6

Short Arm Cast

Thumb Spica
Cast

Boxer Cast

Long Arm Cast -

Short Leg Cast

Long Leg Cast

Other I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Short Arm Cast 69.92% 172
Thumb Spica Cast 4.88% 12
Boxer Cast 2.03% 5
Long Arm Cast 10.57% 26
Short Leg Cast 9.35% 23
Long Leg Cast 1.22% 3
Other 2.03% 5
TOTAL 246
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AquaCast Clinician Survey

Q2 How old is the patient?

Answered: 249  Skipped: 3

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Less than 8... . 8-13 years ... 14-20 years... . 21-35 years...
. 36-64 year... . 65+ years o...
LESS THAN 8 8-13 14-20 21-35 36-64 65+ TOTAL
YEARS OLD YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS
oLD oLD oLD OLD OoLD
(no 23.29% 44.98% 14.86% 8.03% 6.43% 2.41%
label) 58 112 37 20 16 6 249
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AquacCast Clinician Survey

Q3 How long did the patient wear the cast?

Answered: 248  Skipped: 4

One week or
less

2 weeks
3 weeks
4 weeks
5 weeks

6 weeks

7 weeks +

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

One week or less 4.03% 10
2 weeks 23.39% 58
3 weeks 32.26% 80
4 weeks 31.05% 77
5 weeks 7.26% 18
6 weeks 2.02% 5
7 weeks + 0.00% 0
TOTAL 248
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AquaCast Clinician Survey

Q4 What was the condition of the patient's skin at the cast removal stage?

Answered: 250  Skipped: 2

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Excellent . Good Average . Poor
EXCELLENT GOOD AVERAGE POOR TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
(no label) 45.20% 39.60% 12.40% 2.80%
113 99 31 7 250 1.73
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AquaCast Clinician Survey

Q5 What was the condition of the AquaCast padding at the cast removal
stage?

Answered: 248  Skipped: 4

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Excellent . Good Average . Poor
EXCELLENT GOOD AVERAGE POOR TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
(no label) 37.50% 41.94% 16.53% 4.03%
93 104 41 10 248 1.87
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AquaCast Clinician Survey

Q6 Did you have any unscheduled cast changes with this cast?

Answered: 249  Skipped: 3

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 6.02% 15
No 93.98% 234
TOTAL 249
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AquaCast Clinician Survey

Q7 If yes, to Question 6, what was the reason?

Answered: 14  Skipped: 238

Patient
damaged cast
Patient
complained o...

Skin issue

Fiberglass
broke down

AquaCast
padding brok...

Other

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Patient damaged cast 7.14% 1
Patient complained of pain or swelling 7.14% 1
Skin issue 7.14% 1
Fiberglass broke down 21.43% 3
AquaCast padding broke down 0.00% 0
Other 0.00% 0
Other (please specify) 57.14% 8
TOTAL 14
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AquaCast Clinician Survey

Q8 Did your patient appreciate the flexibility of having a waterproof cast?

Answered: 249  Skipped: 3

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 95.98% 239
No 4.02% 10
TOTAL 249
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AquaCast Clinician Survey

Q9 Based on your experience, would you recommend AquaCast to your
co-workers and/or to patients?

Answered: 246  Skipped: 6

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 93.09% 229
NoO 6.91% 17
TOTAL 246
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